Agreement A-12645

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SMILE BUSINESS PRODUCTS INC. AND
NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER
FOR
COPY MACHINE RENTAL AND MAINTENANCE SERVICES

This Amendment No. 2 to the Services Agreement (“Agreement”) which was effective on July 1, 2013
is entered into by and between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center
(hereinafter “NMC’), and Smile Business Products, Inc. (hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”); (collectively,
the County, NMC and CONTRACTOR are referred to as the “Parties™), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, NMC and Tri-County Business Systems, Inc. entered into Agreement for copy machine
rental and maintenance services with a term July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2016 and a total Agreement
amount not to exceed $690,000; and

WHEREAS, Tri-County Business Systems, Inc. and CONTRACTOR executed an Assignment and
Assumption Agreement wherein Tri-County Business Systems, Inc. assigned the Agreement to
CONTRACTOR effective April 1, 2016; and

WHEREAS, NMC consented in writing, with an effective date of April 1, 2016 to the assignment by
Tri-County Business Systems, Inc. and assumption by Smile Business Products, Inc. of the Agreement;
and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on June 30, 2016 via Amendment No.
1 to extend the term for an additional three (3) year period through June 30, 2019 and to add an additional
$750,000 thereby increasing the total Agreement amount to $1,440,000; and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR currently wish to amend the Agreement to extend it for an
additional one (1) year period through June 30, 2020 to allow for services to continue with revisions to
the Scope of Services/Payment Provisions attached hereto as “Exhibit A-2 per Amendment No. 2” with
a $305,000 increase for the additional year of services for a total Agreement amount of $1,745,000.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

The Agreement is hereby renewed on the terms and conditions as set forth in the Original Agreement and
in Amendment No. 1 incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth below.

1. Section 2 titled, “PAYMENTS BY NMC” shall be amended to the following:
“NMC shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in
EXHIBIT A attached to the original Agreement plus EXHIBIT A-2 attached hereto this
Amendment No. 2. The total amount payable by NMC to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement
shall not exceed the sum of $1,745,000.”

[

The first sentence of Section 3.1 titled, “TERM OF AGREEMENT” shall be amended to the
following:

“The term of this Agreement is from July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2020 unless sooner terminated
pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.”

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement
With Smile Business Products, Inc. for
Copy Machine Rental and Maintenance Services



Section 4 titled, “ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS/EXHIBITS” shall be amended to the following:
“The following attached exhibits are incorporated herein by reference and constitute a part of this
Agreement:

Exhibit A: Scope of Services/Payment Provisions

Exhibit A-2: Revised Scope of Services/Payment Provisions as per Amendment No. 2.”

Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Original Agreement
are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 2 and shall continue in full force and effect as
set forth in the Agreement and in Amendment No. 1.

A copy of this Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Original Agreement.

This Amendment No. 2 shall be effective when signed by both parties.

The remainder of this page was intentionally left blank.

~ Signature page to follow ~

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement
With Smile Business Products, Inc. for
Copy Machine Rental and Maintenance Services



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment No. 2 on the basis
set forth in this document and have executed this Amendment No. 2 on the day and year set forth herein.

NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER

By:
Gary R. Gray, DO, CEO
Date:
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL PROVISIONS
By: { A ./ L =

Monterey C;)_unty Deputy County Counsel

Date: MWan | . 2014

APPROVED ASTO

By:

|
Monterey County’f)eput% Auditor/Controller

Date: 5"’ ""H

CONTRACTOR

Smile Business Products, Inc.

CONTRACTOR’s Business Name
***See instructions below***

By: -\-.' %’C\ é 40

/(-Sig;!nature of: Chair, President, or Vice-President)

/ﬁr//i &st ))@w@m

Name and Title

Date: = %201 9

By: /&/%ALH/N X,

(Signature of: Secret[j Asst, Secretary, CFO,

Treasurer, or Asst. Treasurer)

(mhu Wﬂw i

Na E: and Tltic

Date: i 5/ 4] / 20/9

***kInstructions™**

If CONTRACTOR is a corporation; including limited
liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of
the corporation shall be set forth above together with the
signatures of two specified officers (two signatures
required).

If CONTRACTOR is a partnership; the name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the
signature of a partner who has authority to execute this
Agreement on behalf of the partnership (two signatures
required).

If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity,
the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any
and shall personally sign the Agreement (one signature
required).

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement
With Smile Business Products, Inc. for
Copy Machine Rental and Maintenance Services

p Fl Mmhm.&



06.G1 810T/LT/ SL0TILT/ £966105S NS9SINXIN asTa(RY SP103Y [BAIPIN|  10-Ld-TTHL
0£8‘C 810T/97/8 SI0T/LT/R 9bISHOSS NPOTINXIN osea[y Sp1oday [Bpa|  10-D1-1ThL
0Zre 0002 810T/TI/S SLOT/EL/R S9615085 NOFITXI TN AeiqrT [eOPIN|  T0-Ld-STHL
0zge 0SS BI0TILT/L STOT/LTL FOSHO0ES MODEDIXI PSSON Adesoy eoshyg wonedino|  10-Ld-50%L
O@N.O l 0616 810T/01/L SL0T/0L/L 9LOTTISE NIFISXIW 167SE UORENSIUIWPY 10-Ld-00%L
SH9l 0L9 8L0T/BIL S10E/6/L FPSHO0ES MOOEIXIN 9FFOI 29430 25 aane|ed|  10-Ld-66L
0829 085t 810T/8/L S10E/6/L £5TL60SS NIFIFXI €550 Adesayy woneding [eaisiyd|  10-1d-865L
020S1 00¥Z1L BLOT/S/L SLOT/6/L STSI01SS NIFISXI OIS PO 10-Ld-L6EL
0ZLZ 8T0T/LIL STOT/8/L TESTLO0SS NFSEWXI ISTON uondaoay ASojotped|  10-Ld-965L
00EY B10CT/LIL STOT/RIL S9EH00SS NS9EWXI 0ol 10-Ld-S65L
0ZEL 0Z61L 810T/6L/ S10TMT/S ¢8E6ISk MODEIXIN 195018 suoneaunwwosdpLf  10-Ld-SLEL
L0l G69 810T/6L/S S10T0T/S EEEPIOSS NOFITXIN 99FOIN uonuarey spa03ay|  [0-DL-FLEL
06 0991 BLOT/BL/S S10T0T/S STO6ETSE MODEININ Keppny]  10-Ld-ELEL
0295 810T/0T/S SLoT/1Ts XSBE00SF NFTINXIN JIWIReUR I 22D NEN|  10-Ld-TLEL
0595 00%S 10T LY S10T/S1Y TT89005S NIFISXI THSON Kouapisoy sopaeid Apuied|  10-Ld-6bEL
0L2. mVOON BLOT/6/F S10T/0L/Y [e6Ck NIFIFXIW 6910 100[4 pig Sing pap 10-Ld-9FEL
0/8% 8L0T/6/F SL0T/0L/Y X9$810¢ NFIEINXI wooy AFojoped|  10-Ld-SHEL
090% 810T/11/T SI0E/2I/T [8LE00SS NSOFIXI SEFON YO WENAUIPY|  10-Ld-bTEL
0v9 810T/11/ SI0T/TIT P6TE00SH aozExn PLIOW uonensiFay ¥a|  10-Ld-605L
0891L 0sv. 810T/TTT S10TET/T LEOOYTSH ISTOPOXIN PEROIY] fmoral  10-Ld-p6TL
0rt9 810T/11/1 S10TTIL 0990205t NSOSINXIY SHSOI Suyasuno] [eueuld|  10-Ld-L8TL
{oge 1 LIOT/8/TI PT0T/8/TI 60LS00SE NSOSINXI 910N amy padueweiy|  10-DL-ELTL
0Ev0L LI0T/3/CL PLOT/B/TL 636£005F NEOHNXIN TFSOM A9 2240 ssouisng 00 IpE|  10-Ld-TLTL
09¢L L10T/8/6 P10T/8/6 6805005+ NSOFINXIN 200 SOUAOYO ssoulsng | [0-Ld-1LTL
09¢t | L10T/8/6 FLOT/8/6 ABESEOSE NFIFINXTIN| SEFON 100[4 pug g D Qiedads 10-1d-T0OTL
logsz L10/8/6 £10T/8/6 TLE900SH NSOVINXIA 2030 Fupnpayas ) Auerads|  [0-1d-10TL
. sliedal
J SLETPOSY NP1EIN DL-S1EF[-AdOD (19uB0T)
0621 L 10} doys U} yGON [L1oz/biL wal 1oL
.DWU_.}O.mQ IBUEO] m_.;:mtv—. SLSTFOSY X NPTENXIN
0.0t 0.62 LI0T/E FLOT/SIb 1921115k NIPTEXI 1SS0 uopranpg & 10-DL-1L0L
|09y 910T/1/8 £107/1/8 Z1£0108€ aezaxm payas [eardms|  10-D1-5169
0.l¢¢ 4" ST0T/9/ 10719/ 8LS98051 NOT9TXI auy SuomSum|  [g-Ld-€999
0¥8g P10TA1/IL 11020111 TT6L00ST NEGEWXI 9EHOIN asin o) Aeads|  10-Ld-£659
0.€S FLOT/9L/T L10Z/91/T 8S0LO0S NESTXI 1970 dnosp ratpapy pepianeN|  10-D1-€2h9
0202 £10T/61/01 010T/61/01 8T91H0S6 09TINXIN SODIAIIG [EIUDLULOIALT 10-DL-6£€9
g £107/91/8 0107/91/8 1667105 asoTay uondoaay|  10-D.0-2059
: 0z. £L0T/91/3 0107/91/8 1106105 asozdy 9rSON ASotopny|  10-D1-10£9
‘IoA 5
Ayjuop 10A Aluguop S8]0N ajeq uoneuidxy | ajeq Mels | |eues |apoN ai wawdinbg uoneson] 1oB1JUO0)
BAY Mg Hedl ! ! !
BAy ¥10

Axojuaaug surpejy Ado)y ->uj ‘sjonpoi ssaursng rws/ AN

C INIWANANWYV ¥4d -V LIIIHXH




0Le 08S
020T/1/L LT0T/LIL 9L6LLISH MLOED-XIN 85794l noIN 10-S148
06 GL0Z 0202128 L1028 PELLOEL MI0E2-XIW 15000 Kamjaq ¥ soqeT] 10-91L8
G502 00vZ 02027218 LIOT/T/8 PSELIOEL MI0£D-XI L5000 1M g oy 10L1L8
( @|ge|ieae Aio)s1y abesn ou 0T0T/T/3 LT0T/TS FTELIOEL MT0ED-XIN 98000 wooy UoREPAI UL A1} 10-02£8
0691 08yl 0T0Z/1/8 LI0T/1/8 SSLLOSL NOLOP-XIN £5100 LR ES! 10-1148
0l 002 0T0T/T/8 L10T/T8 9TET105L MIDEDXI LET0D Suismy AT 10-01£8
s (0021 0T0TIITIL LIOTILTIL bLLBODSL NSOEWXI 8L00D £13mg waneding 10-8898
losoz 0TOTITIL LI0T/STIL pOVROOSL NSOEINXI 100D Amuowyndorpe) 10-0898
0r00L 070T/31/L LT0T/61L/L XTELL0S9 NSIPINXI TLOND waueduf HW 10-8298
1009t 0TOT/SI/L LT0Z/61/L PRISTOSL NSIPIXIN £9000 S20IALDE 210Pao0Ig WWNRAING 10-LL98
0%0¢ 0T0T61/L L102/0T/L bSL800SL NS9EIXIN £8000 20U IR 2D OPIN 10-7L98
00681 020T/91/L LIDTLUL X$991059 NSOPIXIA 6L000 nuf) qeyay ANy 10298
1008S 020T/31/L LI0Z/61/L SPEOTOSL NSISIXIN SLO0D fanijag 7 s0qe] 10-TL98
oSt 0zZ 0T0T/9/9 L10T/9/9 STIEO0TSL NOLOFXIN 6L68 T Sang/pap 10-L098
05.2 0szZ 020T/TTE LI0TITTE XFTEL0S9 NOSOEXI L6784 u 10-LE+8
0.¢ 0ELL 0202/91/5 LI0T/OTE 1LLOFOSL JSTOFOXI osisd 220 youg 9 10-65r8
0¥9¢ 020Z/51/% LIOT/ONE A6591059 NEIPINXIY 61134 PO URW QeT|  [0-Ld-FErS
oz Gze 020Z/51/E LLOTOVE ALTLIOEY MOBEDXI vered 20O W1 qu 10-1£P8
el 00¥ 0TOTIS1/E LT0T/9VE ATTLI0E9 MOBEDNIN LETsd uEW Q] _O.E,ﬂ%_
G 0S¥y 0z0zTT L10T/TTT £152L0Sk AOOEOXI £990I uonea ;.E.EW_
0Lge 025 0T0T/TUT L1z 96880155 NIPISXI S910M wouaFuep ased|  [0-Ld-0b§8
061 G/ 610TILT/O 9102/32/9 £06£00£9 MODEDXI (D) 2w awpowmul  [)-Ld-865L
08 0% 610T/1E/S 9102/1/9 £60£00£9 MODEDXI IFROI QIWINN|  10-Ld-L6SL
0.l 08y 610T/15/5 9102/1/9 £20F00£9 MODEDXI 6650 uonensisoy Wil 10-Ld-965L
Z 082 610T/1E/S 9102/1/9 £10£00£9 MODEDXI TR0IN 08¢ Spia Oewreyd)  10-Ld-£65L
0gs 09 610T/TT/9 910T/£T/9 V-£5TH0059 MODEIXIN nav|  10-Ld-T65L

“Wooy UoNEdIpsAl AUND

{ s|qejieae Aio)siy abesn ou Ayeoads woly paliajsuel] |6102/2T9 910Z/£T/9 11LTT059 MODEIXIN 5916 Sumpy 10-£168
0zZ1 0% 610T/5T/T 910T/97/T 1TTHO0E9 MODEDXI o8pupid saeg|  10-D0-E5L
09.¢ 610T/ST/T 9102/92/2 AGILOOSS NIGTAXIN 100] pig soueipad|  10-Ld-bTSL
GBSl 0SE1L 610T/8T/1 910/67/1 0ILTOTSS NOLOEXIN oSt 1enued|  10-DL-60SL
09glL 0892 8L0T/11/01L S10T/T1/01 EE9L0SS NIFIEXIN TLROW asueur] Supunoady|  10-Ld-95kL
0vEs 0rZ9 8102/5/01 S10T/9/0L BFLFLOSS NOPIEXIN TYT WOOY NAY|  10-Ld-0SKL
l0c69 810T/5/01 SLOT/9/01 91857055 NPLEXIN oy snaqeid|  10-Ld-6brL
0ZS 810Z/1/01 SLOT/T/0T L9T600SS A10TEXI wooy esiapsauy MR 9 409e T T0-DL-LbbL
000¢E 810T/5/6 SLOTIH/G LLGYOOSS NPSLINXI 9LSON SuIsspo01g LRy SPI0IRY [LIIPA|  10-Ld-6THL
10121 BL0T/9T/8 SLOTILT/R PLSOTOSS NSOEIXIN uondasmy spioay [eaipa|  L0-DL-ThL




8102/0Z/Z | pa|Bisul|izozomz 8102/0T/T1 X0991058 0LOSW-XI LESTD) ki 60-TEROT

8102/S2/01 pa||elsul|iwustor RL0T/STO1T 8TT910£8 MIDED-XI 07502 wur Adesay, nuy d0-20£01

1Z0TP1/E 810T/51/% ATEO00SL 0S0§W-XTN LT60D asnoyare Ay JuawaFeue]A SELaNRIY d0-T086

TT0T/k/E 810T/5/E XTFS00SL 0S05IN-XIN #1600 uawaFeuey s[eLRY d0-L86,

1202/05/1 8I0T/1E/1 0LTLOOSL OLOFIN-XTN 96800 ‘Jddag] vonensuupY 10-11¥6

T20%/6/1 BLOT/G/T XTHRI0SL 0LOSIN-XI FTITIN 00 Bpig 1daq maady uonez|NN 10-Th56

a|ge|iene Aio)siy abesn ou 6Z/2| pa||elsul oozl LI0T/6T/TT 06E9L0SL NOSSL-XI 90D \H 10-80£6
{ a|qe|iene Alojsly sbesn ou 0T0T/EL/11 LIOTEUIL GEFGLOEL MI0ED-XI L5L0D 1004351 00k FP1E 11un Areuowndorpie) 10-0L16
§ a|ge|leAe Boﬂm_r_ abesn ou 0TOT/EL/TL LIOT/ENTT 890L00SL NSIFIN-XIN £9L00)] 10014151 00 Tpig Wun Areuowndorpre;) 10-6916
( a|gejieae Aioisiy abesn ou 0T0Z/31/6 LI0T/E1/6 LG99TOSL NOS0E-XIN 0£e0D Kovwreyq 10-1868
0021 _ 08+l 0TOT/TE/L LT0T/1/3 SESLLOSL NOLOP-XI| £6100 ) soueley 10-1148




